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DUARTE AND BACK 
26 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Victory Park in Pasadena, 
L-----PALOMA ST 0.0 0.1 
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 0.1 1.3 
R-----HASTINGS RANCH DR 1.4 0.4 
L-----GREENHILL RD 1.8 2.3 
 Becomes ORANGE GROVE BLVD 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----SANTA ANITA AV 4.1 0.2 
L-----WOODLAND AV 4.3 0.1 
R-----HIGHLAND OAKS DR 4.4 0.2 
L-----SYCAMORE AV 4.6 0.2 
R-----SECOND AV 4.8 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD 4.9 2.2 
R-----MOUNTAIN AV 7.1 0.1 
L-----WILDROSE AV 7.2 0.3 
R-----BRADBURY RD 7.5 0.2 
L-----LEMON AV 7.7 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----WINSTON AV 8.3 0.2 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR NORTH 8.5 0.4 
R-----ROYAL OAKS DR 8.9 0.1 
L-----HIGHLAND AV 9.0 0.3 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 9.3 0.1 
Lunch – Crystal’s Coffee Shop at 1856 East 
Huntington Dr, Duarte; ℡ (626) 359-3614. 9.4 
R-----SANTO DOMINGO AV 9.4 0.2 
R-----CENTRAL AV 9.6 0.2 
L-----HIGHLAND AV 9.8 0.2 
R-----DUARTE RD 10.0 4.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----HOLLY AV 14.6 0.2 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 14.8 3.7 
R-----MONTEREY RD 18.5 1.8 
R-----EL MOLINO AV 20.3 1.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ARDEN RD 21.6 0.5 
L-----WILSON AV 22.1 0.9 
R-----GREEN ST 23.0 0.4 
L-----HILL AV 23.4 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----CORSON ST (unmarked; before I-

210) 23.9 0.5 
L-----ALLEN AV 24.4 0.5 
R-----PALOMA ST 24.9 0.9 
Finish at Victory Park. 25.8 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Victory Park in Pasadena (From I-210, exit and 
north-Altadena Dr, R-Paloma St, L-Victory Park).  26 
miles.  Gentle grades.  Ride suitable for beginners.  
Lunch in Duarte.  Call _______ at _______ for ride 
information. 
 
 
Notes: 
 
 


